Curriculum and Instruction Council
Purpose

The purpose of the Curriculum and Instruction Council is to make
recommendations about educational design and delivery policies and

procedures to the Academic Senate.

Function

1. Recommend and assess academic policies, procedures, and
guidelines related to curriculum; the granting of credit, degree,

certificate, and general education requirements; and other related
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Position Represented

Position Represented

Vice President, Instruction or Designee (Co-Chair)

Associate Vice President, Instruction

Provost, School of Continuing Education

Curriculum Liaison (Co-Chair)

Management

Articulation Officer

Assistant Curriculum Liaison

President of the Academic Senate or Designee

Vice President of the Academic Senate or Designee

Name

Kelly

Fowler

Meghan
Chen

Madelyn
Arballo

Malcolm
Rickard

George

Bradshaw

Jamaika

Fowler

Dianne

Rowley

Roger
Willis

Sara

Mestas

TERM

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

2022-25

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

2022-24

2022-23
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Administration

Administration
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Senate
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Position Represented

Position Represented

Faculty, Noncredit

Faculty

Faculty representing the Library

Distance Learning Coordinator

Outcomes Coordinator

Name

Briseida
Ramirez

Catalan

Om
Tripathi

Hong Guo

Carol

Impara

Chris

Jackson

TERM

2022-25

Ongoing

2022 -25

Ongoing

Ongoing

APPOINTED
BY

Academic

Senate

Academic

Senate

Academic

Senate

Academic

Senate

Academic

Senate



Educational Desigh Committee

The Educational Design Committee serves as a standing committee of the
Curriculum & Instruction Council. The mission of the Educational Design
Committee is to facilitate consistency in the quality of curriculum
management and to ensure that all general education courses meet the

intent of Title 5 regulations.

Purpose

The Educational Design Committee serves as a standing committee of the

Curriculum and Instruction Council. The mission of the Educational
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Contacts_(/instruction/instructionstaff.html)

L
aOma Members

NAME TITLE TERM APPOINTED BY
Malcolm Rickard Curriculum Liaison/Co-Chair 2022-25  Academic Senate
Meghan Chen Associate Vice President of Instruction/Co- Ongoing Instruction

Chair
Tami Pearson Dean, School of Continuing Education and Ongoing Instruction

WFD
Dianne Rowley Assistant Curriculum Liaison 2022-23  Academic Senate
Jamaika Fowler Articulation Officer Ongoing Academic Senate
Melissa Macias Faculty - Arts 2021-24  Academic Senate
Robert Bowen/ Bruce Faculty - Arts 2021-24  Academic Senate
Rogers
Cecilia Thay Faculty - Business 2021-24  Academic Senate
Shelley Doonan Faculty - Business 2021-24  Academic Senate
Jennifer Olds Faculty - Humanities 2022-23  Academic Senate
Barbara Mezaki Faculty - Humanities 2021-24  Academic Senate
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NAME

Carmen Rexach
Sarah Nichols
Karol Ritz

Lani Ruh

Jared Burton
Kolap Samel

Garett Staley
Vacant

Carolyn Lake-Bain

Traci Ebue

Donna Necke/ L.E. Foisia
Dana Miho/ Vanessa Garcia

Natalene Gunawan

y Agendas

TITLE

Faculty - Natural Sciences

Faculty - Natural Sciences

Faculty - Kinesiology

Faculty - Kinesiology

Faculty - Library Learning Resources
Faculty - Library Learning Resources

Faculty - Technology and Health

Faculty - Technology and Health

Faculty - Student Services
Faculty - Student Services
Faculty - School of Continuing Education
Faculty - School of Continuing Education

Student Representative

P Meeting Minutes

TERM

2022-24

2021-24

2019-22

2021-24

2022-25

2021-24

2020-23

2021-24

2021-24

2021-24

2020-23

2022-23

APPOINTED BY

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Academic Senate

Associated
Students



DLC Membership

Name

Romelia
Salinas

co-chair

Carol Impara

co-chair

Catherine Mc

Kee

Michael Dowdle

Luis Echeverria-

Newberry

John Norvell

Mike Hood

Matthew

Dawood

Michael Carr

Tamara Knott-

Silva

Hong Guo

Location Phone
6-262 909-274-
5888
6227 909-274-
6369
6-227 909-274-
6112
26B-2551F 909-274-
3160
Bldg 9E 909-274-
4520
60-2106 909-274-
4602
60-1403 909-274-
4767
9E-1100 909-274-
5650
23-1150 909-274-
4379
45-1461 909-274-
4630
Library 909-274-
Room 236 6490

Title

Dean, Library & Learning Resources Division

Distance Learning Coordinator (DLC) - Nutrition and

Foods Faculty

Assistant Distance Learning Coordinator (ADLC)

- Paralegal Faculty

Psychology, Education Faculty

Counseling Faculty

Anthropology Faculty

Astronomy and Earth Science Faculty

Accessibility Resource Center for Students (ACCESS)

Program Coordinator

Information Technology Representative

Instructional Dean (appointed by Vice President,
Instruction) Associate Dean, Kinesiology Division,

Administrator Representative

Online Learning Librarian

Term

On-
going

2022-
2024

2021-
2023

2021-
2024

2022-
2025

2020-
2023

2020-
2023

2020-
2023

On-
going

2020-
2023

On-
going
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Name Location
L.E. Foisia 40-104
Sandra 78-1120D
Weatherilt

Katie Datko 6-262B

Mt. San Antonio College

Phone

909-274-
4503

909-
274-
4768

909-
274-
5020

1100 N. Grand Ave., Walnut, CA 91789
Phone: (909) 274-7500, Campus Police: (909) 274-4555, Text-A-Tip: (909) 610-9139

Title

Noncredit Faculty

Distance Learning Coordinator Emeritus

Director, Distance Learning and Instructional

Technology

Student Representative

Term

2020-
2023

2022-
2024

On-
going

2022-
2023





