

## **Curriculum and Instruction Council Purpose**

The purpose of the Curriculum and Instruction Council is to make recommendations about educational design and delivery policies and procedures to the Academic Senate.

#### **Function**

 Recommend and assess academic policies, procedures, and guidelines related to curriculum; the granting of credit, degree, certificate, and general education requirements; and other related

<u>More</u> ∨

# Featured Events

#### Note Taking Essentials

23

<u>11:30am - 12:00pm</u>

Zoom

**JAN** 

(http://mtsac.lwcal.cc
note-takingessentials)

## Know Your Audience

23

<u>3:00pm - 3:30pm</u>

**JAN** 

Zoom

(http://mtsac.lwcal.cc know-your-audience)

See More Events (http://mtsac.lwcal.com/#view/all)



Sta Na

Position Represented	Name	TERM	APPOINTED BY
Vice President, Instruction or Designee (Co-Chair)	Kelly Fowler	Ongoing	Administration
Associate Vice President, Instruction	Meghan Chen	Ongoing	Administration
Provost, School of Continuing Education	Madelyn Arballo	Ongoing	Administration
Curriculum Liaison (Co-Chair)	Malcolm Rickard	2022-25	Academic Senate
Management	George Bradshaw	Ongoing	Vice President Student Services
Articulation Officer	Jamaika Fowler	Ongoing	Academic Senate
Assistant Curriculum Liaison	Dianne Rowley	Ongoing	Academic Senate
President of the Academic Senate or Designee	Roger Willis	2022-24	Academic Senate
Vice President of the Academic Senate or Designee	Sara Mestas	2022-23	Academic Senate

Position Represented	Name	TERM	APPOINTED BY
Faculty, Noncredit	Briseida Ramirez Catalan	2022-25	Academic Senate
Faculty	Om Tripathi	Ongoing	Academic Senate
Faculty representing the Library	Hong Guo	2022 -25	Academic Senate
Distance Learning Coordinator	Carol Impara	Ongoing	Academic Senate
Outcomes Coordinator	Chris Jackson	Ongoing	Academic Senate



### **Educational Design Committee**

The Educational Design Committee serves as a standing committee of the Curriculum & Instruction Council. The mission of the Educational Design Committee is to facilitate consistency in the quality of curriculum management and to ensure that all general education courses meet the intent of Title 5 regulations.

### **Purpose**

The Educational Design Committee serves as a standing committee of the Curriculum and Instruction Council. The mission of the Educational

<u>More</u> ⊻

# Featured Events

#### Note Taking Essentials

23

<u>11:30am - 12:00pm</u>

Zoom

**JAN** 

(http://mtsac.lwcal.co
note-takingessentials)

### Know Your Audience

23

<u>3:00pm - 3:30pm</u>

JAN

• Zoom

(http://mtsac.lwcal.cc know-your-audience)

See More Events (http://mtsac.lwcal.com/#view/all)





### Contacts (/instruction/instructionstaff.html)



### Members

NAME	TITLE	TERM	APPOINTED BY	
Malcolm Rickard	Curriculum Liaison/Co-Chair	2022-25	Academic Senate	
Meghan Chen	Associate Vice President of Instruction/Co- Chair	Ongoing	Instruction	
Tami Pearson	Dean, School of Continuing Education and WFD	Ongoing	Instruction	
Dianne Rowley	Assistant Curriculum Liaison	2022-23	Academic Senate	
Jamaika Fowler	Articulation Officer	Ongoing	Academic Senate	
Melissa Macias	Faculty - Arts	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Robert Bowen/ Bruce Rogers	Faculty - Arts	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Cecilia Thay	Faculty - Business	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Shelley Doonan	Faculty - Business	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Jennifer Olds	Faculty - Humanities	2022-23	Academic Senate	
Barbara Mezaki	Faculty - Humanities	2021-24	Academic Senate	

NAME	TITLE	TERM	APPOINTED BY	
Carmen Rexach	Faculty - Natural Sciences	2022-24	Academic Senate	
Sarah Nichols	Faculty - Natural Sciences	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Karol Ritz	Faculty - Kinesiology	2019-22	Academic Senate	
Lani Ruh	Faculty - Kinesiology	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Jared Burton	Faculty - Library Learning Resources	2022-25	Academic Senate	
Kolap Samel	Faculty - Library Learning Resources	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Garett Staley	Faculty - Technology and Health	2020-23	Academic Senate	
Vacant	Faculty - Technology and Health		Academic Senate	
Carolyn Lake-Bain	Faculty - Student Services	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Traci Ebue	Faculty - Student Services	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Donna Necke/ L.E. Foisia	Faculty - School of Continuing Education	2021-24	Academic Senate	
Dana Miho/ Vanessa Garcia	Faculty - School of Continuing Education	2020-23	Academic Senate	
Natalene Gunawan	unawan Student Representative		Associated Students	



**Agendas** 



**Meeting Minutes** 

## **DLC Membership**

Name	Location	Phone	Title	Term
Romelia Salinas co-chair	6-262	909-274- 5888	Dean, Library & Learning Resources Division	On- going
Carol Impara co-chair	6 <mark>-227</mark>	909-274- 6369	Distance Learning Coordinator (DLC) - Nutrition and Foods Faculty	2022- 2024
Catherine Mc Kee	6-227	909-274- 6112	Assistant Distance Learning Coordinator (ADLC) - Paralegal Faculty	2021- 2023
Michael Dowdle	26B-2551F	909-274- 3160	Psychology, Education Faculty	2021- 2024
Luis Echeverria- Newberry	Bldg 9E	909-274- 4520	Counseling Faculty	2022- 2025
John Norvell	60-2106	909-274- 4602	Anthropology Faculty	2020- 2023
Mike Hood	60-1403	909-274- 4767	Astronomy and Earth Science Faculty	2020- 2023
Matthew Dawood	9E-1100	909-274- 5650	Accessibility Resource Center for Students (ACCESS) Program Coordinator	2020- 2023
Michael Carr	23-1150	909-274- 4379	Information Technology Representative	On- going
Tamara Knott- Silva	45-1461	909-274- 4630	Instructional Dean (appointed by Vice President, Instruction) Associate Dean, Kinesiology Division, Administrator Representative	2020- 2023
Hong Guo	Library Room 236	909-274- 6490	Online Learning Librarian	On- going

Name	Location	Phone	Title	Term
L.E. Foisia	40-104	909-274- 4503	Noncredit Faculty	2020- 2023
Sandra Weatherilt	78-1120D	909- 274- 4768	Distance Learning Coordinator Emeritus	2022- 2024
Katie Datko	6-262B	909- 274- 5020	Director, Distance Learning and Instructional Technology	On- going
			Student Representative	2022- 2023

Mt. San Antonio College

1100 N. Grand Ave., Walnut, CA 91789

Phone: (909) 274-7500, Campus Police: (909) 274-4555, Text-A-Tip: (909) 610-9139